

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10892-10893/2005

PREM NIDHI SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN HOUSING BOARD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The delay in filing the counter affidavit stands condoned.

It has been submitted at the Bar that the pleadings are complete.

If that be so, list before the Hon'ble Court.

mar)

(B. Sudheendra Ku

rar

Regist